Format for disclosure of details of acquisition to target company and stock
exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed, in terms of
Regulation 7(1)

		1.7 40000000000
Name of the Target company	BF INVESTMENTS LTD	
Name of the acquirer and PAC with the acquirer	T. Rowe Price Associates Inc.& its affiliates	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target Company
a) Shares / Voting rights (VR) before acquisition under consideration	3,362,649	8.92%
b) Shares/ voting rights acquired	0	0.0%
c) Shares / VR after acquisition	3,362,649	8.92%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inverse transfer etc).	Composite Scheme of Arrangement Effective: 26 February 2010	
Date of acquisition of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Composite Scheme of Arrangement Effective: 26 February 2010 Listed on 14 January 2011	
Paid up capital/ total voting capital of the target company before the said acquisition	37,667,628	
Paid up capital/ total voting capital of the target company after the said acquisition	37,667,628	

Signature of the acquirer/ Authorized Signatory:

Ryan P. Nolan - Assistant Vice President

T. Rowe Price Associates Inc

Place: 100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, MD 21202 Date: 18 January 2011